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Appearance
Density @ 25°C, g/cc
K.Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt
K.Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt
Viscosity Index
Brookfield Viscosity @ -40°C, cP
Pour Point,°C
Flash Point,°C

ASTM D4052
ASTM 7042
ASTM 7042
ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 2983
ASTM D97
ASTM D92

Red
0.86

36.41
7.14
162

13500
-45
230

Safe tranz is automatic transmission fluid manufactured from high quality synthetic base fluids and a balanced 
additive package.It has superior performance in terms of frictional characteristics,seal compatibility,oxidation 
stability,low temperature fluidity and resistance to high temperatures encountered during severe operating 
conditions.

GM DEXRON IIIH,FORD MERCON,ALLISON C-4/TES-389B

Recommended for use in automatic transmissions,powershift transmissions,tranaxles,torque converters,
hydrostatic drives,fluid couplings,fluid clutches,transfer boxes,brake boosters,leveling systems,hydraulic
systems etc. It can also be used as power steering fluid.Please follow OEM advice.

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TEST METHOD TYPICAL VALUE

SPECIFICATION

FEATURES & BENEFITS

GENERAL PROFILE

FEATURES & BENEFITS

APPLICATION OF USE
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*Typical value does not constitute a specification 

© Copyright March 2022 All rights reserved.
This product used as our recommendation for intended application not expected to produce
any particular risk.  A safety data sheet of the product is available for a simple request from
your sales contact office or via internet. In case of used oil elimination, please respect the
regulation and protect the environment. 

Health and Safety

1. It has excellent oxidation stability and frictional characteristics
2. It improves clutch durability.
3. It has low foaming tendency.
4. It has high thermal stability.
5. Excellent protection against wear.


