



BREMENOL SAFE TRANZ ATF III DEXRON III

Automatic Transmission Fluid

GENERAL PROFILE

Safe tranz is automatic transmission fluid manufactured from high quality synthetic base fluids and a balanced additive package. It has superior performance in terms of frictional characteristics, seal compatibility, oxidation stability, low temperature fluidity and resistance to high temperatures encountered during severe operating conditions.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

- 1. It has excellent oxidation stability and frictional characteristics
- 2. It improves clutch durability.
- 3. It has low foaming tendency.
- 4. It has high thermal stability.
- 5. Excellent protection against wear.

SPECIFICATION

GM DEXRON IIIH, FORD MERCON, ALLISON C-4/TES-389B

APPLICATION OF USE

Recommended for use in automatic transmissions, powershift transmissions, tranaxles, torque converters, hydrostatic drives, fluid couplings, fluid clutches, transfer boxes, brake boosters, leveling systems, hydraulic systems etc. It can also be used as power steering fluid. Please follow OEM advice.

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS	TEST METHOD	TYPICAL VALUE
Appearance		Red
Density @ 25°C, g/cc	ASTM D4052	0.86
K.Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt	ASTM 7042	36.41
K.Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt	ASTM 7042	7.14
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	162
Brookfield Viscosity @ -40°C, cP	ASTM D 2983	13500
Pour Point,°C	ASTM D97	-45
Flash Point,°C	ASTM D92	230

*Typical value does not constitute a specification